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Friday 14th October 2022 

Dear Parents and Carers 

Parking at drop off and pick up 
 
We are having a lot of complaints about inconsiderate parking and driving around the school site. Please 
think about the safety of our children and ensure you park safely. I would strongly encourage those who 
live within walking distance to leave the car at home to ease congestion.   
 
Upcoming Dates 

Tuesday 18th October 2022 Waterton visit to Colne Valley Museum 

Wednesday 19th October 2022 Hepworth visit to Colne Valley Museum 

Thursday 20th October 2022 Movie Night 

Friday 21st October 2022 School Closes  

Monday 31st October 2022 School Opens 

Tuesday 1st November 2022 Halloween Disco 

Friday 11th November 2022 Sharman visit to Coal Mining Museum 

Friday 18th November 2022 Children in Need 

Friday 2nd December 2022 Nursery Nativity 

Tuesday 6th December 2022 Year 3 Panto 

Tuesday 6th December 2022 KS1 Nativity (PM) 

Wednesday 7th December 2022 KS1 Nativity (AM) 

Wednesday 7th December 2022 Year 1 Town Council Christmas Party (PM) 

Friday 9th December 2022 Christmas Jumper Day/ Christmas Dinner Day 

Tuesday 13th December 2022 Nursery Christmas Party 

Wednesday 14th December 2022 KS1 Christmas Party (PM) 

Wednesday 14th December 2022 LKS2 Christmas Party (PM) 

Thursday 15th December 2022 UKS2 Christmas Party (PM) 

Thursday 15th December 2022 Hargreaves Christmas Party 

Friday 16th December 2022 School Closes  

Tuesday 3rd January 2023 School Opens 

Wednesday 4th January 2023 Young Voices 

Friday 10th February 2023 School Closes  

Monday 20th February 2023 School Opens 

Wednesday 15th March 2023 KS1 Visit to The Wildlife Park 

Friday 31st March 2023 School Closes for Easter 

Monday 17th April 2023 School Opens 

Monday 24th – 26th April 2023 Year 4 Residential Kingswood 

Thursday 4th May 2023 Inset Day 
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Monday 8th May 2023 Year 6 SATs Week 

Friday 26th May 2023  School Closes, Spring Bank 

Monday 5th June 2023  School Opens 

Tuesday 20th June 2023 Year 2 Visit to Fairburn Ings 

Wednesday 21st June 2023 Year 1 Visit to Fairburn Ings  

Tuesday 18th July 2023 Year 6 Play (2.30pm) 

Wednesday 19th July 2023 Year 6 Play (5.50pm) 

Thursday 20th July 2023 Year 6 Leavers Disco (PM) 

Friday 21st July 2023 School Closes 

Monday 24th July 2023 Inset Day 

Tuesday 25th July 2023 Inset Day 

 
Our Attendance Target 96.5%   

Congratulations to Brownlee class for achieving the highest attendance figures this week.   

Reception & Key Stage 1   Key Stage 2   

  Attendance    Attendance  

Hargreaves 1 
(Reception)  

93 Tomlinson Class (Y3)  94 

Hargreaves 2 
(Reception) 

99 Brownlee Class (Y3/4)  99 

Hepworth Class (Y1)  94 Adams Class (Y4)  90 

Waterton Class (Y1/2)   92 Bronte Class (Y5)  97 

Sharman Class (Y2)  98 Cook Class (Y5/6)  95 

 Hockney Class (Y6)  95 
 

 
 
School attendance for the week is, 95.10% this is below our attendance target. 

Please report any absences by leaving a message with a detailed reason for absence (we cannot accept 
“unwell” or “feeling poorly”) on 01924 890576 (option 1) before 9am or alternatively email 
NCPAattendance@watertonacademytrust.org 

Yours sincerely, 

 
A Riby  
Head of School 
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